Simon Stevens
Chief Executive

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date

01/10/2015
01/10/2015
08/10/2015
14/10/2015
31/10/2015
04/11/2015
06/11/2015
12/11/2015
18/11/2015
27/11/2015
02/12/2015
03/12/2015

Notes

Destination
Leeds
Penrith
Leeds
Birmingham
Birmingham
Leicester
Hertfordshire
Manchester
Cambridge
Manchester
Newcastle
Leeds

All train travel is standard class

Simon Stevens claims for no bus, tube or taxi travel in London

Purpose

Internal Meetings
Visit

Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Visit

Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings

Travel

£40.14
£124.30
£133.58
£82.34
£166.38
£94.51
£23.44
£142.48
£45.48
£236.45
£49.06
£31.41

Simon Stevens claims for no hotel expenses while travelling on official duties around the country, nor does he ever claim subsistence

Accommodation /
Taxi/Car Meals

Total cost

£40.14
£124.30
£133.58
£82.34
£166.38
£94.51
£23.44
£142.48
£45.48
£236.45
£49.06
£31.41

£1,169.57



Dame Barbara Hakin

National Director: Commissioning Operations

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date

12/10/2015
15/10/2015
19/10/2015
19/10/2015
20/10/2015
21/10/2015
02/11/2015
04/11/2015
04/11/2015
09/11/2015
12/11/2015
16/11/2015
19/11/2015
19/11/2015
23/11/2015
30/11/2015
30/11/2015
01/12/2015
07/12/2015
07/12/2015
14/12/2015
15/12/2015
16/12/2015
17/12/2015
21/12/2015

Notes

Destination
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Leicester
Leicester
London
Manchester
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings

Air

Rail

Travel

£152.84
£152.84
£77.27

£230.00
£43.32

£152.79

£9.13

£152.79

£152.79

£152.79

£152.79

£152.79

£77.27

£152.79

Accommodation /

Taxi/Car Meals

£149.00
£149.00
£149.00

£99.00

£93.95

£149.00

£149.00

£149.00

£129.00

£129.00
£129.00

Other

Total cost
£152.84
£152.84

£77.27
£149.00
£149.00
£149.00
£230.00
£43.32
£99.00
£152.79
£9.13
£152.79
£152.79
£93.95
£152.79
£152.79
£149.00
£149.00
£152.79
£149.00
£77.27
£129.00
£129.00
£129.00
£152.79

£3,286.15



Sir Bruce Keogh
National Medical Director
Operations

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
08/10/2015 Leeds
12/10/2015 London
13/10/2015 London
17/10/2015 Birmingham
24/10/2015 Birmingham
30/10/2015 Birmingham
02/11/2015 Swindon
04/11/2015 Leeds
06/11/2015 Leicester
06/11/2015 Birmingham
09/11/2015 London
18/11/2015 Manchester
16/11/2015 London
23/11/2015 London
30/11/2015 Oxford
30/11/2015 London
02/12/2015 Newcastle
07/12/2015 London
11/12/2015 Gillingham
14/12/2015 London
18/12/2015 Liverpool
18/12/2015 Birmingham
18/12/2015 Birmingham
22/12/2015 London

Notes
All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External visit
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings

Speaking engagement

External visit
External visit
External visit
Internal meetings

Speaking engagement

Internal meetings

Speaking engagement

External visit
External visit
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External visit
Internal meetings
External visit
External visit
External visit
Internal meetings

Travel

£146.25
£45.08
£25.25
£46.34
£109.28
£109.28
£81.10
£67.86
£15.48
£12.91
£110.41
£133.14
£110.41
£109.28
£23.73
£21.11
£178.40
£110.41
£28.97
£110.41
£51.33
£9.08
£21.22
£56.63

Accommodation /

Other Total cost
£146.25
£45.08
£25.25
£46.34
£109.28
£109.28
£81.10
£67.86
£15.48
£12.91
£110.41
£133.14
£110.41
£109.28
£23.73
£21.11
£67.15 £245.55
£110.41
£28.97
£110.41
£51.33
£9.08
£21.22
£56.63

£1,800.51



lan Dodge

National Director: Commissioning Strategy

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date
01/10/2015
04/11/2015
06/11/2015
10/11/2015
12/11/2015
02/12/2015

Notes

Destination
Leeds
Leicester
Cornwall
Birmingham
Manchester
Newcastle

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Executive Group Meeting
Internal meetings

Visit

Speaking Event
Speaking Event
Internal meetings

Air

£196.71

Rail

Travel

£224.00
£152.54

£32.94
£170.49
£325.69
£275.25

Accommodation /

Taxi/Car Meals

£11.70

£174.00

£68.55

Other

Total cost
£224.00
£338.24
£229.65
£170.49
£325.69
£343.80

£1,631.87



Jane Cummings
Chief Nursing Officer

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date
01/10/2015
02/10/2015
05/10/2015
06/10/2015
07/10/2015
08/10/2015
09/10/2015
10/10/2015
12/10/2015
15/10/2015
16/10/2015
22/10/2015
23/10/2015
23/10/2015
30/10/2015
04/11/2015
05/11/2015
11/11/2015
12/11/2015
30/11/2015
02/12/2015
03/12/2015

Destination
Leeds
London
Cardiff
London
Leeds
London
Chester
London
London
Birmingham
London
London
Newcastle
London
London
Leicester
London
Manchester
London
Birmingham
Newcastle
London

Purpose Air Rail
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
External meetings
Visit

External meetings
External meetings
Speaking engagement
Speaking engagement
Speaking engagement
External meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings
External meetings
External meetings
Internal meetings
Internal meetings

Travel

£112.65
£112.65
£106.60
£106.60
£110.35
£110.35
£130.85
£130.85
£4.60
£52.36
£52.36

£134.75
£134.75
£2.30
£70.30
£44.16
£163.57
£80.63
£8.98
£102.10
£63.30

Accommodation /

Taxi/Car Meals

£4.20

£5.00
£8.00

£5.00

£18.60

£6.40

£141.40
£116.40
£5.00
£111.40
£4.80
£99.50

£113.40

£149.94

£96.80
£146.40

£82.89

Other

Total cost
£254.05
£112.65
£223.00
£115.80
£221.75
£115.15
£230.35
£130.85

£4.60
£170.76
£60.36
£149.94
£139.75
£134.75
£20.90
£70.30
£44.16
£260.37
£227.03
£15.38
£184.99
£63.30

£2,950.19



Karen Wheeler

National Director -
Transformation and
Corporate
Operations

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date
01/10/2015
08/10/2015
29/10/2015
04/11/2015
18/11/2015
27/11/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
03/12/2015
16/12/2015

Notes

Destination
Leeds
Leeds
Leeds
Leicester
Leeds
Horley
Leeds
Newcastle
London
Leeds

All train travel is standard class

Purpose

Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting
Internal Meeting

Air

Rail

Travel

£46.23
£54.53
£46.23
£96.77
£89.98
£22.27
£40.99
£48.75
£63.30
£110.83

Accommodation /
Taxi/Car Meals

Other

Total cost

£46.23
£54.53
£46.23
£96.77
£89.98
£22.27
£40.99
£48.75
£63.30
£110.83

£619.88



Paul Baumann
Chief Financial Officer

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
07/10/2015 Leeds
08/10/2015 Chester
09/10/2015 London
15/10/2015 Exeter
20/10/2015 London
03/11/2015 Leeds
04/11/2015 Leicester
09/11/2015 London
11/11/2015 Manchester

12/11/2015 Manchester/London

16/11/2015 London
17/11/2015 London
18/11/2015 London
23/11/2015 London
26/11/2015 Leeds
01/12/2015 Birmingham
02/12/2015 Newcastle
03/12/2015 Leeds
09/12/2015 London
10/12/2015 London
14/12/2015 London
16/12/2015 Manchester

Purpose Air
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
External Event
External Meetings
External Meetings

Travel

£70.32
£105.53

£118.82

£70.32
£119.01

£100.43
£100.42

£110.35
£49.76
£133.86
£89.20

£146.28

Taxi/Car

£5.00
£70.00
£23.00
£25.00
£13.00
£5.00
£18.00
£7.00

£8.00
£8.00
£9.00
£11.00
£5.00
£14.00

£8.00
£12.00
£7.00

Accommodation /

£120.00

£108.00

£120.00
£100.40

£77.40

£113.75

£99.00
£100.00

Total cost

£195.32
£175.53
£23.00
£251.82
£13.00
£195.32
£237.41
£7.00
£177.83
£100.42
£8.00
£8.00
£9.00
£11.00
£229.10
£63.76
£232.86
£189.20
£8.00
£12.00
£7.00
£146.28

£2,300.85



Tim Kelsey
National Director: Patients and Information

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
04/09/2015 Taunton
07/09/2015 London
09/09/2015 Bristol
09/09/2015 London
10/09/2015 Taunton
14/09/2015 London
18/09/2015 Taunton
21/09/2015 London
22/09/2015 London
26/09/2015 Taunton
28/09/2015 London
28/09/2015 London
30/09/2015 London
02/10/2015 Taunton
05/10/2015 London
07/10/2015 Leeds
08/10/2015 London
14/10/2015 Stratford Upon Avon
16/10/2015 Taunton
19/10/2015 London
23/10/2015 Taunton
26/10/2015 London
28/10/2015 Leeds
29/10/2015 London
30/10/2015 Taunton
02/11/2015 London
02/11/2015 Birmingham
04/11/2015 Leicester
05/11/2015 St Albans
06/11/2015 Taunton
09/11/2015 London

Purpose

Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Speaking Engagement
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings

Air

Rail

Travel

£53.35
£100.88
£31.23
£34.34
£12.03
£106.21
£41.71
£106.21
£20.85
£53.35
£106.21
£33.95
£33.95
£53.35
£95.54
£60.14
£70.32
£96.03
£53.35
£79.54
£41.71
£74.20
£109.12
£70.32
£53.35
£74.20
£64.02
£77.11
£21.82
£116.88
£74.20

Accommodation /

Taxi/Car Meals

£86.40

£100.00
£68.55

£82.05

£100.40

Other

Total cost
£53.35
£100.88
£117.63
£34.34
£12.03
£106.21
£41.71
£106.21
£20.85
£53.35
£106.21
£33.95
£33.95
£53.35
£95.54
£160.14
£138.87
£96.03
£53.35
£79.54
£41.71
£74.20
£191.17
£70.32
£53.35
£74.20
£64.02
£177.51
£21.82
£116.88
£74.20



10/11/2015 Birmingham
10/11/2015 London
13/11/2015 Taunton
16/11/2015 London
20/11/2015 Taunton
23/11/2015 London
27/11/2015 Taunton
30/11/2015 London
03/12/2015 Leeds
04/12/2015 Taunton
07/12/2015 London
09/12/2015 Leeds
11/12/2015 London
11/12/2015 Taunton
14/12/2015 London
17/12/2015 Taunton

Speaking Engagement

Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings

Speaking Engagement

Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings
Internal Meetings
External Meetings

£32.35
£49.18
£41.71
£74.20
£53.35
£74.20
£41.71
£74.20
£20.37
£129.49
£112.03
£97.97
£93.90
£112.03
£112.03
£112.03

£100.40

£200.00

£32.35
£49.18
£41.71
£74.20
£53.35
£74.20
£41.71
£74.20
£120.77
£129.49
£112.03
£297.97
£93.90
£112.03
£112.03
£112.03

£3,988.02



Sir John Burn
Non Executive Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date

Destination
20/10/2015 London
19/11/2015 London
25/11/2015 London
16/12/2015 London

Purpose

Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings
Internal Meetings

Travel

Air Rail
£123.56
£109.83
£123.73
£75.83

£8.00

Accommodation /
Taxi/Car Meals

£93.95
£149.00
£20.00
£298.00

Other

£13.74

Total cost

£231.25
£258.83
£151.73
£373.83

£1,015.64



Dame Moira Gibb
Non Executive Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
05/11/2015 Southampton
11/11/2015 Manchester

Purpose
Visit
Conference

Air

Rail

Travel

£56.81
£72.46

Accommodation /

Taxi/Car Meals
£8.00

£96.50

Other

Total cost
£64.81
£168.96

£233.77



Noel Gordon

Non Executive
Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
06/12/2015 Israel
07/12/2015 Israel
08/12/2015 Israel

Travel
Accommodation /
Purpose Air Rail Taxi/Car Meals Other
Conference £167.06 £35.00 £168.00
Conference £168
Conference £168.00

Total cost
£370.06
£168.00
£168.00

£706.06



Malcolm Grant
Chairman

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
01/10/2015 Cambridge
18/11/2015 Bristol Temple Meads
30/11/2015 Woking

Purpose

Speaking engagement
Visit

Visit

Travel
Accommodation /
Air Rail Taxi/Car Meals Other
£35.56
£92.31
£10.68

Total cost
£35.56
£92.31
£10.68

£138.55



David Roberts

Non Executive
Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Date Destination
02/12/2015 Mansfield Woodhouse

Purpose
Visit

Air

Rail

Travel

£176.00

Accommodation /
Taxi/Car Meals

Other

Total cost
£176.00

£176.00



