Simon Stevens Chief Executive

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

				Tr	avel			
						Accommodation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	Total cost
01/10/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings			£40.14			£40.14
01/10/2015	Penrith	Visit			£124.30			£124.30
08/10/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings			£133.58			£133.58
14/10/2015	Birmingham	Speaking Engagement			£82.34			£82.34
31/10/2015	Birmingham	Speaking Engagement			£166.38			£166.38
04/11/2015	Leicester	Internal Meetings			£94.51			£94.51
06/11/2015	Hertfordshire	Visit			£23.44			£23.44
12/11/2015	Manchester	Internal Meetings			£142.48			£142.48
18/11/2015	Cambridge	Speaking Engagement			£45.48			£45.48
27/11/2015	Manchester	Speaking Engagement			£236.45			£236.45
02/12/2015	Newcastle	Internal Meetings			£49.06			£49.06
03/12/2015	Leeds	Internal Meetings			£31.41			£31.41

£1,169.57

Notes

All train travel is standard class

Simon Stevens claims for no bus, tube or taxi travel in London

Simon Stevens claims for no hotel expenses while travelling on official duties around the country, nor does he ever claim subsistence

Dame Barbara Hakin

National Director: Commissioning Operations

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

						Accommodation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	Total cost
12/10/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.84			£152.84
15/10/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.84			£152.84
19/10/2015	London	Internal meetings			£77.27			£77.27
19/10/2015	London	Internal meetings				£149.00		£149.00
20/10/2015	London	Internal meetings				£149.00		£149.00
21/10/2015	London	Internal meetings				£149.00		£149.00
02/11/2015	London	Internal meetings			£230.00			£230.00
04/11/2015	Leicester	Internal meetings			£43.32			£43.32
04/11/2015	Leicester	Internal meetings				£99.00		£99.00
09/11/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79
12/11/2015	Manchester	Internal meetings			£9.13			£9.13
16/11/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79
19/11/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79
19/11/2015	London	Internal meetings				£93.95		£93.95
23/11/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79
30/11/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79
30/11/2015	London	Internal meetings				£149.00		£149.00
01/12/2015	London	Internal meetings				£149.00		£149.00
07/12/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79
07/12/2015	London	Internal meetings				£149.00		£149.00
14/12/2015	London	Internal meetings			£77.27			£77.27
15/12/2015	London	Internal meetings				£129.00		£129.00
16/12/2015	London	Internal meetings				£129.00		£129.00
17/12/2015	London	Internal meetings				£129.00		£129.00
21/12/2015	London	Internal meetings			£152.79			£152.79

<u>Notes</u>

Sir Bruce Keogh National Medical Director Operations

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

£1,800.51

						Accommoda	ation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	Total cost	
	08/10/2015 Leeds	Internal meetings			£146.25				£146.25
	12/10/2015 London	Internal meetings			£45.08				£45.08
	13/10/2015 London	External visit			£25.25				£25.25
	17/10/2015 Birmingham	Internal meetings			£46.34				£46.34
	24/10/2015 Birmingham	Internal meetings			£109.28				£109.28
	30/10/2015 Birmingham	Internal meetings			£109.28				£109.28
	02/11/2015 Swindon	Speaking engagement			£81.10				£81.10
	04/11/2015 Leeds	External visit			£67.86				£67.86
	06/11/2015 Leicester	External visit			£15.48				£15.48
	06/11/2015 Birmingham	External visit			£12.91				£12.91
	09/11/2015 London	Internal meetings			£110.41				£110.41
	18/11/2015 Manchester	Speaking engagement			£133.14				£133.14
	16/11/2015 London	Internal meetings			£110.41				£110.41
	23/11/2015 London	Speaking engagement			£109.28				£109.28
	30/11/2015 Oxford	External visit			£23.73				£23.73
	30/11/2015 London	External visit			£21.11				£21.11
	02/12/2015 Newcastle	Internal meetings			£178.40	£	67.15		£245.55
	07/12/2015 London	Internal meetings			£110.41				£110.41
	11/12/2015 Gillingham	External visit			£28.97				£28.97
	14/12/2015 London	Internal meetings			£110.41				£110.41
	18/12/2015 Liverpool	External visit			£51.33				£51.33
	18/12/2015 Birmingham	External visit			£9.08				£9.08
	18/12/2015 Birmingham	External visit			£21.22				£21.22
	22/12/2015 London	Internal meetings			£56.63				£56.63

<u>Notes</u>

Ian Dodge

National Director: Commissioning Strategy

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

						Accomm	odation /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	7	Taxi/Car Meals	Other	Total cost
01/10/2015	Leeds	Executive Group Meeting			£224.00			£224.00
04/11/2015	Leicester	Internal meetings			£152.54	£11.70	£174.00	£338.24
06/11/2015	Cornwall	Visit		£196.71	£32.94			£229.65
10/11/2015	Birmingham	Speaking Event			£170.49			£170.49
12/11/2015	Manchester	Speaking Event			£325.69			£325.69
02/12/2015	Newcastle	Internal meetings			£275.25		£68.55	£343.80

<u>Notes</u> £1,631.87

Jane Cummings Chief Nursing Officer

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

							Accommodation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	1	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	Total cost
	01/10/2015 Leeds	Internal meetings			£112.65		£141.40		£254.05
	02/10/2015 London	Internal meetings			£112.65				£112.65
	05/10/2015 Cardiff	External meetings			£106.60		£116.40		£223.00
	06/10/2015 London	External meetings			£106.60	£4.20	£5.00		£115.80
	07/10/2015 Leeds	Internal meetings			£110.35		£111.40		£221.75
	08/10/2015 London	Internal meetings			£110.35		£4.80		£115.15
	09/10/2015 Chester	External meetings			£130.85		£99.50		£230.35
	10/10/2015 London	External meetings			£130.85				£130.85
	12/10/2015 London	Visit			£4.60				£4.60
	15/10/2015 Birmingham	External meetings			£52.36	£5.00	£113.40		£170.76
	16/10/2015 London	External meetings			£52.36	£8.00			£60.36
	22/10/2015 London	Speaking engagement					£149.94		£149.94
	23/10/2015 Newcastle	Speaking engagement			£134.75	£5.00			£139.75
	23/10/2015 London	Speaking engagement			£134.75				£134.75
	30/10/2015 London	External meetings			£2.30	£18.60			£20.90
	04/11/2015 Leicester	Internal meetings			£70.30				£70.30
	05/11/2015 London	Internal meetings			£44.16				£44.16
	11/11/2015 Manchester	Internal meetings			£163.57		£96.80		£260.37
	12/11/2015 London	External meetings			£80.63		£146.40		£227.03
	30/11/2015 Birmingham	External meetings			£8.98	£6.40			£15.38
	02/12/2015 Newcastle	Internal meetings			£102.10		£82.89		£184.99
	03/12/2015 London	Internal meetings			£63.30				£63.30

£2,950.19

Karen Wheeler
National Director Transformation and
Corporate
Operations

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

_		
Т	ra	V۵

£619.88

					Accommodat	ion /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car Meals	Other	Total cost
	01/10/2015 Leeds	Internal Meeting			£46.23		£46.23
	08/10/2015 Leeds	Internal Meeting			£54.53		£54.53
	29/10/2015 Leeds	Internal Meeting			£46.23		£46.23
	04/11/2015 Leicester	Internal Meeting			£96.77		£96.77
	18/11/2015 Leeds	Internal Meeting			£89.98		£89.98
	27/11/2015 Horley	Internal Meeting			£22.27		£22.27
	02/12/2015 Leeds	Internal Meeting			£40.99		£40.99
	02/12/2015 Newcastle	Internal Meeting			£48.75		£48.75
	03/12/2015 London	Internal Meeting			£63.30		£63.30
	16/12/2015 Leeds	Internal Meeting			£110.83		£110.83

<u>Notes</u>

Paul Baumann Chief Financial Officer

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

						Δ	Accommodation /		
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Ta	axi/Car N	⁄leals	Other	Total cost
	07/10/2015 Leeds	Internal Meetings			£70.32	£5.00	£120.00		£195.32
	08/10/2015 Chester	Speaking Engagement			£105.53	£70.00			£175.53
	09/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings				£23.00			£23.00
	15/10/2015 Exeter	External Meetings			£118.82	£25.00	£108.00		£251.82
	20/10/2015 London	External Meetings				£13.00			£13.00
	03/11/2015 Leeds	Internal Meetings			£70.32	£5.00	£120.00		£195.32
	04/11/2015 Leicester	Internal Meetings			£119.01	£18.00	£100.40		£237.41
	09/11/2015 London	External Meetings				£7.00			£7.00
	11/11/2015 Manchester	External Meetings			£100.43		£77.40		£177.83
	12/11/2015 Manchester/London	External Meetings			£100.42				£100.42
	16/11/2015 London	External Meetings				£8.00			£8.00
	17/11/2015 London	External Meetings				£8.00			£8.00
	18/11/2015 London	External Meetings				£9.00			£9.00
	23/11/2015 London	External Meetings				£11.00			£11.00
	26/11/2015 Leeds	Internal Meetings			£110.35	£5.00	£113.75		£229.10
	01/12/2015 Birmingham	Speaking Engagement			£49.76	£14.00			£63.76
	02/12/2015 Newcastle	Internal Meetings			£133.86		£99.00		£232.86
	03/12/2015 Leeds	External Meetings			£89.20		£100.00		£189.20
	09/12/2015 London	External Meetings				£8.00			£8.00
	10/12/2015 London	External Event				£12.00			£12.00
	14/12/2015 London	External Meetings				£7.00			£7.00
	16/12/2015 Manchester	External Meetings			£146.28				£146.28

£2,300.85

Tim Kelsey

National Director: Patients and Information

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

					Accommod	ation /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car Meals	Other	Total cost
	04/09/2015 Taunton	Internal Meetings		£53.35			£53.35
	07/09/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£100.88			£100.88
	09/09/2015 Bristol	Internal Meetings		£31.23		£86.40	£117.63
	09/09/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£34.34			£34.34
	10/09/2015 Taunton	External Meetings		£12.03			£12.03
	14/09/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£106.21			£106.21
	18/09/2015 Taunton	External Meetings		£41.71			£41.71
	21/09/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£106.21			£106.21
	22/09/2015 London	External Meetings		£20.85			£20.85
	26/09/2015 Taunton	External Meetings		£53.35			£53.35
	28/09/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£106.21			£106.21
	28/09/2015 London	Speaking Engagement		£33.95			£33.95
	30/09/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£33.95			£33.95
	02/10/2015 Taunton	External Meetings		£53.35			£53.35
	05/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£95.54			£95.54
	07/10/2015 Leeds	Speaking Engagement		£60.14	:	£100.00	£160.14
	08/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£70.32		£68.55	£138.87
	14/10/2015 Stratford Upon Avon	Speaking Engagement		£96.03			£96.03
	16/10/2015 Taunton	External Meetings		£53.35			£53.35
	19/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£79.54			£79.54
	23/10/2015 Taunton	Speaking Engagement		£41.71			£41.71
	26/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£74.20			£74.20
	28/10/2015 Leeds	Internal Meetings		£109.12		£82.05	£191.17
	29/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£70.32			£70.32
	30/10/2015 Taunton	External Meetings		£53.35			£53.35
	02/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£74.20			£74.20
	02/11/2015 Birmingham	External Meetings		£64.02			£64.02
	04/11/2015 Leicester	Internal Meetings		£77.11	:	£100.40	£177.51
	05/11/2015 St Albans	Speaking Engagement		£21.82			£21.82
	06/11/2015 Taunton	Internal Meetings		£116.88			£116.88
	09/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings		£74.20			£74.20

10/11/2015 Birmingham	Speaking Engagement	£32.35		£32.35
10/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£49.18		£49.18
13/11/2015 Taunton	External Meetings	£41.71		£41.71
16/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£74.20		£74.20
20/11/2015 Taunton	External Meetings	£53.35		£53.35
23/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£74.20		£74.20
27/11/2015 Taunton	External Meetings	£41.71		£41.71
30/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£74.20		£74.20
03/12/2015 Leeds	Internal Meetings	£20.37	£100.40	£120.77
04/12/2015 Taunton	Speaking Engagement	£129.49		£129.49
07/12/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£112.03		£112.03
09/12/2015 Leeds	Internal Meetings	£97.97	£200.00	£297.97
11/12/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£93.90		£93.90
11/12/2015 Taunton	External Meetings	£112.03		£112.03
14/12/2015 London	Internal Meetings	£112.03		£112.03
17/12/2015 Taunton	External Meetings	£112.03		£112.03

£3,988.02

Sir John Burn Non Executive Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

						Accommodation /			
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	T	axi/Car Meals	(Other	Total cost
	20/10/2015 London	Internal Meetings			£123.56		£93.95	£13.74	£231.25
	19/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings			£109.83		£149.00		£258.83
	25/11/2015 London	Internal Meetings			£123.73	£8.00	£20.00		£151.73
	16/12/2015 London	Internal Meetings			£75.83		£298.00		£373.83

£1,015.64

Dame Moira Gibb Non Executive Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

					Accomm	nodation /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car Meals	Other	Total cost
	05/11/2015 Southampton	Visit			£56.81 £8.00		£64.81
	11/11/2015 Manchester	Conference			£72.46	£96.50	£168.96

£233.77

Noel Gordon Non Executive Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

						Accommo	dation /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car	Meals	Other	Total cost
	06/12/2015 Israel	Conference	£167.06	5	£35.00		£168.00	£370.06
	07/12/2015 Israel	Conference				£168		£168.00
	08/12/2015 Israel	Conference					£168.00	£168.00

£706.06

Malcolm Grant Chairman

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

_	_			
7	r	21	10	ч

					Accomi	modation /	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car Meals	Other	Total cost
	01/10/2015 Cambridge	Speaking engagement			£35.56		£35.56
	18/11/2015 Bristol Temple Meads	Visit			£92.31		£92.31
	30/11/2015 Woking	Visit			£10.68		£10.68
							£138.55

David Roberts
Non Executive
Director

Quarter 3 - 2015/16

Travel

					Accommodation	/	
Date	Destination	Purpose	Air	Rail	Taxi/Car Meals	Other	Total cost
	02/12/2015 Mansfield Woodhouse	Visit			£176.00		£176.00

£176.00